

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 735 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 621 of 2023**

Yumnam Shivacharan Singh

.....Applicant/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 9 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

29.11.2024

[1] Heard Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel for the applicant/writ petitioner No. 3 and Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. for the State respondent.

[2] By the present application, the applicant/petitioner No. 3 prays for withdrawing his name from the writ petition and his name may be deleted from the memo of parties in WP(C) No. 621 of 2023 as he has no interest in the present case.

[3] Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. for the State respondent, has no objection.

[4] Recording the submissions made at the bar and on perusal of the application, the application is allowed and the name of the petitioner No. 3 is deleted from the memo of parties in WP(C) No. 621 of 2023.

[5] List WP(C) No. 621 of 2023 on 20.01.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring